Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Brian Moura

WHEREAS, since he was hired by the City of San Carlos in 1986, **Brian Moura** has served in various capacities including Assistant City Manager, Finance Director, Human Resources Director and Interim City Manager; and,

WHEREAS, Brian Moura's skills and commitment to San Carlos have enhanced the community in numerous areas including the PAMF Development Agreement, the San Carlos Library, Shared Services, SBWMA Host Agreement, Leasing City Land and Office Spaces, Green Programs and Climate Protection, Economic Development, and Cost Avoidance Reserve; and

WHEREAS, Brian Moura's particular interest in the advancement of technology has elevated its usefulness and importance throughout the community. His involvement with technology in San Carlos led to the city website and the Net Day & Fiber Optic Network, which was supported by Vice President Al Gore; and

WHEREAS, Brian Moura has won innumerable awards for his tireless work, including the Outstanding Public Service Award from San Francisco State University, the Wes McClure Award for Outstanding Manager in Northern California, and the Technology Leadership Award from the Public Technology Institute.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Brian Moura** for his involvement in so many programs that have reached beyond our local community. We wish him luck in all future endeavors.

Dated: July 9, 2013

	SUPERVISORS:	
		DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT
		DAVE PINE
		CAROLE GROOM
		WARREN SLOCUM
		ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
Attest:		
лиезі.	Denuty Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	